Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Robert BUNTING	03/25/2009
Mark COLLINS	03/25/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SURFACE CONTROL LIMITED	
Street Address:	Enterprise Centre, West Wing, Spelthorne Civic Offices	
Internal Address:	Knowle Green, Staines	
City:	Middlesex	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	TW18 1XB	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12443126

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518) 452 - 5579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

518-452-5600 Phone: Email: kmn@hrfmlaw.com Correspondent Name: John Pietrangelo Address Line 1: 5 Columbia Circle

Address Line 2: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C.

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2245.115

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John Pietrangelo

Total Attachments: 2

500818635

source=2245115_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT **REEL: 022457 FRAME: 0263**

source=2245115_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022457 FRAME: 0264

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE

DAVID ROBERT BUNTING, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who resides at Franclare, Bell Lane, Bedmond, Abbots Langley, Watford, Hertfordshire, WD5 0QS, United Kingdom; and MARK COLLINS, a citizen of the United Kingdom, who resides at Dorneywood Grange, Westdown Park, Westdown Lane, Burwash Common, Sussex, TN19 7JT, United Kingdom (collectively the **INVENTORS**) have invented certain new and useful improvements in

MONITORING APPARATUS

for which We have filed International patent application number PCT/GB2007/003675 (publication number WO 2008/038001), filing date September 26, 2007, which claims priority from UK patent application number 0618935.1 filed on September 26, 2006 and UK patent application number 0710316.1 filed on May 30, 2007; and

WHEREAS, SURFACE CONTROL LIMITED, having offices at Enterprise Centre, West Wing, Spelthorne Civic Offices, Knowle Green, Staines, Middlesex, TW18 1XB, United Kingdom, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, which We hereby acknowledge. We, the INVENTORS, do hereby assign, transfer and set over, unto SURFACE CONTROL LIMITED, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and We authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in their own name for patents, and said application and all patent applications arising therefrom, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for improvements in the United States and any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for improvements in the United States and any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for improvements to SURFACE CONTROL LIMITED, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

Page 1 of 2

PCT/GB2007/003675

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will communicate to SURFACE CONTROL LIMITED, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid SURFACE CONTROL LIMITED, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

AND WE HEREBY grant Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONEY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 25th day of March 2009.

JOHN S. S. GRANT CAA EPA

Witness 1 - Name (block capitals)

Witness 2 - Signature

R. FAIRALL
Witness 2 - Name (block capitals)

JOHN S. S. GRANT CPA BPA

Witness 1 - Name (block capitals)

RECORDED: 03/26/2009

Witness 2 - Signature

L - FAIRALL.

Witness 2 - Name (block capitals)

Page 2 of 2

PCT/GB2007/003675